No. EDN(TE)A(1)13/2013

Dated Shimla-2, the

2 4 H July,2021

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this Department Notifications of even number dated 18.08.2015 and 29.08.2015, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to change the name of Government Industrial Training Institute (Women) Bharari, Distirct Bilaspur to Government Industrial Training Institute Bharari, District Bilaspur (Co-Education).

The Governer, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to convert the Surveyor and Office Assitant Cum- Computer Operator (COPA) trades into Mechanic Motor Vehicle and Fitter Trades alongwith their posts in public interest.

By Order

(Dr. Ajay Sharma) Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-02,

24th July,2021

Copy forwarded to information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minsiter, H.P.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- The Addl. Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. U.O. No. 55333402-Fin-A/2021 dated 05/07/2021.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, District Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. STV(IT)HF(5)-6/DPR ITI(W) Bharari/2013-27556 dated 07/04/2021. It is intimated that these converted trades will be started after availability of own building of the institution.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh w.r.t. item No. 05 meeting of CMM dated 23/07/2021.
- 8. Guard file.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2628476.